05.03.2014
-
14:42:13h
Datasheet - AZ 16-12ZI-B1
Safety switch with separate actuator / AZ 16ZI / AZ 16ZI-B1
Preferred typ
(Minor differences between the printed image and the original product may
exist!)

Ordering suffix
The applicable ordering suffix is added at the end of the part number of the safety switch.
Order example: AZ 16-12ZI-B1-1762
...-1762
Versions with M5 nuts
For front mounting of safety switch, e.g. on sheet-steel covers
Cannot be retrofitted
...-1637 0,3 µm gold-plated contacts
...-M20 cable entries M20
Ordering code
AZ 16-(1)ZI-(2)-(3)
(1)
3.0 3 Opener (NC)
12 1 Normally open contact (NO) / 2 Opener (NC)
(2) Actuator:
B1 straight Design
B1-1747 straight Design with magnetic latch
B1-2024 straight Design with slot sealing plug
B1-2053 straight Design with ball latch
B1-2177 straight Design with centering guide
(3)
M16 Cable entry M16
M20 Cable entry M20
Documents
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (jp) 540 kB, 07.06.2011
Code: mrl_az16zi_jp
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (nl) 376 kB, 18.08.2011
Code: mrl_az16zi_nl
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (it) 445 kB, 08.12.2011
Code: mrl_az16zi_it
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (pt) 361 kB, 23.01.2012
Code: mrl_az16zi_pt
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (br) 456 kB, 27.01.2011
Code: mrl_az16zi-ace_br
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (da) 361 kB, 25.01.2012
Code: mrl_az16zi_da
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (en) 528 kB, 27.01.2011
Code: mrl_az16zi_en
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (de) 577 kB, 24.02.2011
Code: mrl_az16zi_de
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (ro) 362 kB, 25.01.2012
Code: mrl_az16zi_ro
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (fr) 448 kB, 27.01.2011
Code: mrl_az16zi_fr
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (es) 739 kB, 08.02.2010
Code: mrl_az16zi_es
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (sv) 358 kB, 05.01.2012
Code: mrl_az16zi_sv
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (pl) 457 kB, 02.12.2011
Code: mrl_az16zi_pl
BG-test certificate (en) 536 kB, 05.01.2011
Code: z__16p02
BG-test certificate (de) 544 kB, 05.01.2011
Code: z__16p01
CCC certification (en) 1 MB, 19.05.2011
Code: q_175p02
CCC certification (cn) 1 MB, 19.05.2011
Code: q_175p03
Images
Dimensional drawing (basic component)
Dimensional drawing (miscellaneous)
Actuating radius
Actuating radius
System components
Mounting accessories
1135338 - TAMPERPROOF SCREWS
M 5 x 12
• To mount the actuator
• Higher protection against tampering with interlock